

Summary of Bids Received

Project: 2012 Hot-Mix Asphalt Patching (Base Bid and Added Alternatives A, B, C, D, E & F combined)

Section: 12-00000-09-GM

Description: Roadway Pavement, Shoulder & Bike Path Patching

CPMS Pin: B-01026 **Let Date:** 4/17/2012

Bidder	Address	City, State, Zip	Bond	Bid Price	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate	\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate
J. A. Johnson Paving Company	1025 E. Addison Court	Arlington Heights, IL 60005	Bid Bond	\$1,113,252.60	-16.40%	-\$218,374.90
Chicagoland Paving,Inc.	225 Telser Road	Lake Zurich, IL 60047	Bid Bond	\$1,138,332.18	-14.52%	-\$193,295.32
Peter Baker & Son Company*	1349 Rockland Road	Lake Bluff, IL 60044	Bid Bond	\$1,216,121.15	-8.67%	-\$115,506.35
Curran Contracting Company*	286 Memorial Court	Crystal Lake, IL 60014	Bid Bond	\$1,555,613.55	16.82%	\$223,986.05
Contract Award Limit				\$1,150,000.00		
Engineer's Estimate				\$1,331,627.50		
			*Bid Exceed	Is the Contract Awa	ard Limit	
Design	IDOT(2)	Contract Bidder		MGB then Plan Rac	k	
Finance	Bid Tab File	Resident Eng.	<i>,</i>	Administrative Assis	stant	
Construction	Project File	Request By Mail		Mgr Capital Progran	mming ———	



Return Bid Tabulation

Project: 2012 Hot-Mix Asphalt Patching (Base Bid and Added Alternatives A, B, C, D, E & F combined)

Section: 12-00000-09-GM

Description: Roadway Pavement, Shoulder & Bike Path Patching

CPMS Pin: B-01026 Let Date: 4/17/2012

			Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Chicagoland Paving, Inc.		Curran Contracting Company		J. A. Johnson Paving Company		Peter Baker & Son Company	
Item No. Pay Co	Pay Code	Description			Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
-	20200400		267.0	OLL VO										
1		EARTH EXCAVATION	367.0	CU YD	\$55.00	\$20,185.00	\$35.00	\$12,845.00	\$66.20	\$24,295.40	\$5.00	\$1,835.00	\$52.00	\$19,084.00
2		AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE A	276.0	TON	\$45.00	\$12,420.00	\$25.00	\$6,900.00	\$46.25	\$12,765.00	\$42.00	\$11,592.00	\$44.25	\$12,213.00
3		BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	6,710.0	GALLON	\$1.50	\$10,065.00	\$0.01	\$67.10	\$0.01	\$67.10	\$0.01	\$67.10	\$0.01	\$67.10
4	40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL- 19.0, N50	148.0	TON	\$90.00	\$13,320.00	\$125.00	\$18,500.00	\$138.30	\$20,468.40	\$100.00	\$14,800.00	\$85.00	\$12,580.00
5	40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	553.0	TON	\$125.00	\$69,125.00	\$130.00	\$71,890.00	\$135.30	\$74,820.90	\$115.00	\$63,595.00	\$122.00	\$67,466.00
6	40603340	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N70	4,933.0	TON	\$135.00	\$665,955.00	\$130.00	\$641,290.00	\$163.30	\$805,558.90	\$120.00	\$591,960.00	\$121.50	\$599,359.50
7	42001300	PROTECTIVE COAT	136.0	SQ YD	\$1.00	\$136.00	\$5.00	\$680.00	\$3.50	\$476.00	\$1.25	\$170.00	\$3.50	\$476.00
8	42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	1,225.0	SQ FT	\$10.00	\$12,250.00	\$7.50	\$9,187.50	\$5.85	\$7,166.25	\$5.00	\$6,125.00	\$5.85	\$7,166.25
9	42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	1,774.0	SQ FT	\$30.00	\$53,220.00	\$27.50	\$48,785.00	\$24.00	\$42,576.00	\$24.50	\$43,463.00	\$25.00	\$44,350.00
10	44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	44,053.0	SQ YD	\$8.00	\$352,424.00	\$5.75	\$253,304.75	\$11.20	\$493,393.60	\$6.00	\$264,318.00	\$7.85	\$345,816.05
11	70300520	PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE III 4"	3,000.0	FOOT	\$1.25	\$3,750.00	\$0.50	\$1,500.00	\$2.05	\$6,150.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3.80	\$11,400.00
12	88600100	DETECTOR LOOP, TYPE I	250.0	FOOT	\$17.50	\$4,375.00	\$17.00	\$4,250.00	\$35.00	\$8,750.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00
13	X0325800	PARKING LOT SEAL COAT	17,650.0	SQ YD	\$1.25	\$22,062.50	\$0.90	\$15,885.00	\$1.10	\$19,415.00	\$1.08	\$19,062.00	\$1.08	\$19,062.00
14	X0327036	BIKE PATH REMOVAL	1,118.0	SQ YD	\$5.00	\$5,590.00	\$5.00	\$5,590.00	\$8.25	\$9,223.50	\$8.50	\$9,503.00	\$45.00	\$50,310.00
15	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$72,500.00	\$72,500.00	\$38,395.33	\$38,395.33	\$19,800.00	\$19,800.00	\$70,750.00	\$70,750.00	\$14,115.00	\$14,115.00
16	XX006343	SEEDING (COMPLETE)	1,425.0	SQ YD	\$10.00	\$14,250.00	\$6.50	\$9,262.50	\$7.50	\$10,687.50	\$6.50	\$9,262.50	\$6.25	\$8,906.25
		Bid Total				\$1,331,627.50		\$1,138,332.18		\$1,555,613.55		\$1,113,252.60		\$1,216,121.15



Return Bid Details

Project: 2012 Hot-Mix Asphalt Patching (Base Bid and Added Alternatives A, B, C, D, E & F combined)

Section: 12-00000-09-GM

Description: Roadway Pavement, Shoulder & Bike Path Patching

CPMS Pin: B-01026 **Let Date:** 4/17/2012

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng	g Estimate	Min. Bid Price	May Pid Drice	Ava Bid Drice
item No.	Pay Code	Description			Unit Price	Extnd. Price	IVIIII. BIO PIICE	iviax. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
1	20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	367.0	CU YD	\$55.00	\$20,185.00	\$5.00	\$66.20	\$39.55
2	35100100	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE A	276.0	TON	\$45.00	\$12,420.00	\$25.00	\$46.25	\$39.38
3	40600100	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	6,710.0	GALLON	\$1.50	\$10,065.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
4	40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, 19.0, N50	148.0	TON	\$90.00	\$13,320.00	\$85.00	\$138.30	\$112.08
5	40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	553.0	TON	\$125.00	\$69,125.00	\$115.00	\$135.30	\$125.58
6	40603340	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N70	4,933.0	TON	\$135.00	\$665,955.00	\$120.00	\$163.30	\$133.70
7	42001300	PROTECTIVE COAT	136.0	SQ YD	\$1.00	\$136.00	\$1.25	\$5.00	\$3.31
8	42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	1,225.0	SQ FT	\$10.00	\$12,250.00	\$5.00	\$7.50	\$6.05
9	42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	1,774.0	SQ FT	\$30.00	\$53,220.00	\$24.00	\$27.50	\$25.25
10	44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	44,053.0	SQ YD	\$8.00	\$352,424.00	\$5.75	\$11.20	\$7.70
11	70300520	PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE III 4"	3,000.0	FOOT	\$1.25	\$3,750.00	\$0.50	\$3.80	\$1.84
12	88600100	DETECTOR LOOP, TYPE I	250.0	FOOT	\$17.50	\$4,375.00	\$15.00	\$35.00	\$20.50
13	X0325800	PARKING LOT SEAL COAT	17,650.0	SQ YD	\$1.25	\$22,062.50	\$0.90	\$1.10	\$1.04
14	X0327036	BIKE PATH REMOVAL	1,118.0	SQ YD	\$5.00	\$5,590.00	\$5.00	\$45.00	\$16.69
15	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$72,500.00	\$72,500.00	\$14,115.00	\$70,750.00	\$35,765.08
16	XX006343	SEEDING (COMPLETE)	1,425.0	SQ YD	\$10.00	\$14,250.00	\$6.25	\$7.50	\$6.69
		Bid Total		\$1,331,627.50					